

MEDIA RELEASE

16 December 2005

ASX welcomes Spark Infrastructure (SKICA)

Australian Stock Exchange Ltd is pleased to announce the initial listing of Spark Infrastructure, which will make its stockmarket debut at 12.00 pm AEDT on Friday 16 December 2005.

Spark Infrastructure will develop a diversified portfolio of international utility infrastructure assets.

Spark Infrastructure's securities will trade under the ticker-code SKICA. The stapled securities will comprise one share in Spark Infrastructure Holdings No.1 Limited stapled to one share in Spark Infrastructure Holdings No.2 Limited, one share in Spark Infrastructure Holdings International Limited, one unit in Spark Infrastructure Trust and a loan note issued by the responsible entity as trustee of the Spark Infrastructure Trust. Each stapled security will be represented by an instalment receipt until payment of the final instalment and instalment interest. There will be 908.8 million partly paid instalment receipts quoted. The fully paid issue price of \$1.80 comprises a first instalment of \$1.26 and a final instalment of \$0.54 per stapled security.

Spark Infrastructure represents the 117^{th} , 118^{th} , 119^{th} and 120^{th} new listings on ASX for the 2005/06 financial year, and the 220^{th} , 221^{st} , 222^{nd} and 223^{rd} new listings for the 2005 calendar year.

Further information:

Sarah Collins Manager Marketing – Listings ASX 02 9227 0495 www.asx.com.au Paula Hannaford Managing Director Gavin Anderson & Co 02 9552 8931 www.sparkinfrastructure.com